
King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Ballinger, Kristin
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

1 9:30AM 24-1-00677-6 BLACKWELL, 
DON W

11992065
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-4 PENALTY TAYLOR, IVY M. LUKK, MIKK O. assault 4 
w/sexual 
motivation

1



King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Crisalli, Paul
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

2 1:00PM 25-1-06454-5 DELANEY, KYLE 
OWENS

10518680
CCN:
1845979

 OUT CONT SUBS SCHED I/II/III

CONT SUBS SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

MUIR, 
ALEXANDER J.

RUSK, TIMOTHY 
C.

vucsa-pwi 
distribute - 
cocaine

3 1:00PM 25-1-01358-4 EDWARDS, 
RAMODRE 
ELIAS

11991269
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION
MALICIOUS HARASSMENT- 
PHYSICAL INJURY TO 
VICTIM/PERSON

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

PORTER, 
ZACHARY S.

Assault 2; 
Att. Hate 
Crime

4 1:00PM 25-1-06244-5 ESPOSITO, 
MICHAEL PETER

10527139
CCN:
1854538

Yes IN ROBBERY 1 W/IN FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTION

HERSCHKOWITZ
, STEPHEN A.

MALCOLM, 
HAYLEY E.

Robbery 1

5 1:00PM 25-1-06381-6 TINOCO MORA, 
ALEXIS ALBERTO

11987254
CCN:

 OUT SPA SCH VEHICULAR ASSAULT-
DISREGARD SAFETY
RECKLESS DRIVING

FREEDHEIM, 
AMY J.

SULLIVAN, 
CLAIRE E.
ZERBY, JACOB 
D.

Vehicular 
Assault 
(DSO), 
Reckless 
Driving

6 2:00PM 22-1-00876-4 FAALAGO, 
POLLARD

10657348
CCN:
1954710

 OUT DUI- FELONY GODWIN, 
HANNAH R.

RUBENSON, 
NATHAN

felony DUI

2



King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Crisalli, Paul
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

7 2:00PM 25-1-07711-6 LEJKA, RANDY 11983040
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-3 SUBSTANTIAL 
PAIN

BRUSANOWSKI, 
ANNA M.

assault 3

3



King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Flevaris, Taki
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

8 1:00PM 24-1-04342-6 HIGGINS II, 
EARLE BRENT

10658944
CCN:
1982623

 OUT STALKING-
PREV/ORDR/WPN/VICTIM 
PEN
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND DEGREE
PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION

VANDERVEEN, 
MCKENNA

EHLERS, KYLE A. upfa 2; 
mvnco - DV

9 1:00PM 24-1-03361-7 KING, LONZELL 
ISAIAH

10592945
CCN:
1924905

 IN BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

PARKER, LUCAS 
J.

STIMMEL, 
JERRY A.

att. 
burglary 2; 
UPFA 

10 3:00PM 25-1-07881-3 SUAREZ 
MALDONADO, 
BENJAMIN

11991694
CCN:

 IN SPA SCH CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST 
DEGREE
ASSAULT-3 SUBSTANTIAL 
PAIN
RAPE-THIRD DEGREE NO 
CONSENT
INTERFERING-DOMESTIC 
VIOL REPORTING

SOBEL, SUSAN 
C.

Criminal 
Trespass 1-
DV; Assault 
3-DV 
negligence 
prong

4



King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Hecklinger, Nikole
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

11 9:00AM 23-1-01341-3 SANCHEZ, 
NEHEMIAH

10002552
CCN:

 OUT SPA SCH ASSAULT-1 DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORCE

PARKER, LUCAS 
J.

ITANI, WISSAM 
I.

Assault 1

12 1:00PM 23-1-01016-3 PACHECO, ODIEL 10627841
CCN:
1960281

Yes OUT ASSAULT-2 DEADLY 
WEAPON
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS
POSSESSION OF STOLEN 
VEHICLE

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

BRUSSEAU, 
ZACHARY S.

assault 2 
w/firearm, 
vehicle 
prowl 2

13 1:00PM 25-1-06030-2 SMITH, BRIAN 
CHRISTOPHER

10358303
CCN:
1682257

Yes OUT THEFT-2 $750-$5000 NOT 
FIREARM/VEH

YI, KYU-HEE MASON, DAVID 
C.

theft 2

25-1-06029-9* MIHAS, GEORGE

25-1-06031-1* SHAW, ARTHUR

25-1-06032-9* HERRERA, 
EMANUEL

14 2:00PM 24-1-04203-9 DICKSON, KYLE 
RICHARD

10118187
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-4 PENALTY MARTIN, KYLE 
R.

VARNI, 
CHARLES R.

assault 4

15 2:00PM 24-1-06340-1 ESTRADA PEREZ, 
DEICI ESTAFANI

11975547
CCN:

Yes OUT DUI FREEDHEIM, 
AMY J.

NICASTRO, 
GRAHAM

dui
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King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Hecklinger, Nikole
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

16 3:00PM 24-1-02805-2 HEGER, BLAKE 
EDWARD

11964324
CCN:
1981695

Yes IN THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE WALKER, 
ZENOBIA

BRUSSEAU, 
ZACHARY S.

Theft of 
Motor 
Vehicle

17 3:00PM 25-1-06228-3 HEGER, BLAKE 
EDWARD

11964324
CCN:
1981695

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 DEADLY 
WEAPON

HERSCHKOWITZ
, STEPHEN A.

BRUSSEAU, 
ZACHARY S.

Assault 2 
w/Deadly 
Weapon

18 3:00PM 23-1-05290-7 LANGU, PJ 10652190
CCN:

Yes IN MAH SCH MURDER-2 NO 
PREMED/DEATH OF ANTHR
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

CARLSTROM, 
TERENCE R.

LUKK, MIKK O. murder 2 - 
DWSE

19 3:00PM 25-1-02936-7 WYATT, 
BRANDON LYN

10550019
CCN:
1877779

Yes IN VEHICLE PROWLING-2

VEHICLE PROWLING-2

VEHICLE PROWLING-2

VEHICLE PROWLING-2

THEFT-2 $750-$5000 NOT 
FIREARM/VEH
POSSESSING STOLEN 
PROPERTY- 2ND DEGREE
ATTEMPT TO ELUDE POLICE 
VEHICLE

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA

GRANT, 
STEPHEN P.

Vehicle 
Prowling 2 
x 4; Theft 
2; 
Possession 
Stolen 
Probert 2; 
Att. to 
Elude
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King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Larranaga, Mark
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

20 1:00PM 22-1-05589-4 WHEELER, SEATTLE 
SAVIOR

11973014
CCN:

 IN ROBBERY 2ND DEGREE PARKER, LUCAS 
J.

MAURMANN, 
MIRANDA L.

robbery 2

22-1-05586-0* AGEE, SIR

21 2:00PM 24-1-04241-1 DELATORRE, 
EDGAR E

11972506
CCN:

 OUT SPA SCH POSSESS DEPICT MINOR-
SEX CNDCT-2

OLSON, ROBIN 
V.

ALVARADO, 
JOSEPH

voyeurism 
1

7



King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Wiggs, Josephine
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

22 1:00PM 25-1-08189-0 DISMUKES JR, 
CHARLES W

10608644
CCN:
1940838

Yes OUT PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION
ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 3 -  
PHYSICAL DAMAGE

COWAN, JENNA mvnco - dv; 
assault 4; 
malicious 
mischief 3

23 1:00PM 25-1-06849-4 HARRIS, STEVEN 
J

10514422
CCN:
1841667

Yes OUT ASSAULT-4 PENALTY TAYLOR, IVY M. PORTER, GRACE 
J.
SHANOVICH, 
RYAN K.

assault 4 - 
dv

24 1:00PM 25-1-07808-2 KEITGES, 
KEEGAN PAUL

11990673
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM
PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION
PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION ASSAULT

SMITH, 
THOMAS V.

assault 2; 
mvnco - dv

25 2:00PM 25-1-03521-9 ANDERSON, 
WESLEY JAMES 
EDWARD

10541802
CCN:
1869464

Yes IN PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L.

NICASTRO, 
GRAHAM

MVNCO - 
DV

26 2:00PM 25-1-07599-7 BADANGUIO, 
SHINDY LEIN A

11989889
CCN:

Yes OUT MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 3 -  
PHYSICAL DAMAGE

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L.

ZENNER, 
MATTHEW J.

malicious 
mischief 3 - 
DV

8



King County Superior Court

Date From:  1/9/2026 -  Date To:  1/9/2026 Report Date:  01-07-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Wiggs, Josephine
Event Date:  01/09/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

27 2:00PM 25-1-06932-6 PINCKNEY, 
CECIL RENE

11910592
CCN:
1927218

Yes IN PROMOTE PROSTITUTION 
2ND DEGREE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND DEGREE

MCGINNIS, 
BRAELAH

FERNANDEZ, 
ALEXANDRA M.

UPFA 2; 
Promoting 
Prostitutio
n 2

28 3:00PM 25-1-06213-5 ABDULLAHI, 
WARIO 
MOHAMED

10543879
CCN:
1871565

Yes IN PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION

SAWANI, 
MOHAMED

MVNCO-DV

29 3:00PM 25-1-08192-0 BARAN, VADIM 
ANDREYEVICH

10510435
CCN:

Yes OUT RUS SCH CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST 
DEGREE
ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

ZERBY, JACOB 
D.

Assault 4 - 
DV

30 3:00PM 25-1-03456-5 GALINDO, 
ROBERT

11990659
CCN:

Yes IN PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L.

TANI, JACLYN MVNCO - 
DV
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